after that date. In March, April, May and December 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-08 , ASU 2016-10, ASU 2016-12 and ASU 2016-20, respectively, which
provide supplemental guidance and clarification to ASU 2014-09. In September 2017, the FASB issued ASU 2017-13, which provides supplemental
guidance and clarification to ASU 2014-09. The new standard will result in a change to the timing of revenue recognition, whereby revenue will be
recognized "over time" as services are performed rather than at a "point in time", generally upon shipment.  The new standard will also result in an increase in
accounts receivables, net and a related decrease in inventories, deferred revenues and accumulated deficit. We will adopt the standard using the full
retrospective method to adjust each prior reporting period presented. We are in the process of finalizing the impact that this new standard will have on our
consolidated financial statements and disclosure; however, we expect the following impacts to our reported results:

63

Table of Contents

AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements — (Continued)

 For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

As

Reported

New Revenue
Standard Adjustment

(Estimate)
As Adjusted
(Estimate)

 (In thousands, except per share data)

Income Statement:
Net sales $ 4,186,497  $ 24,000  $ 4,210,497
Cost of sales 3,429,224  17,000  3,446,224
Net income 264,888  5,000  269,888
Net income attributable to Amkor per common share:

Basic 1.09  0.02  1.11
Diluted 1.09  0.02  1.11

 For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

As
Previously
Reported

New Revenue
Standard Adjustment

(Estimate)
As Adjusted
(Estimate)

 (In thousands, except per share data)

Income Statement:
Net sales $ 3,893,635  $ 36,000  $ 3,929,635
Cost of sales 3,198,158  21,000  3,219,158
Net income 167,304  11,000  178,304
Net income attributable to Amkor per common share:

Basic 0.69  0.05  0.74
Diluted 0.69  0.04  0.73

 December 31, 2017

As

Reported

New Revenue
Standard Adjustment

(Estimate)
As Adjusted
(Estimate)

 (In thousands)

Balance Sheet:
Accounts receivable, net $ 692,287  $ 106,000  $ 798,287
Inventories 326,492  (113,000)  213,492
Accrued expenses 374,598  (48,000)  326,598
Accumulated deficit (42,851)  31,000  (11,851)

In February 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-02, Leases (Topic 842). ASU 2016-02 requires a dual approach for lessee accounting under which a lessee
would account for leases as finance leases or operating leases. Both finance leases and operating leases will result in the lessee recognizing a right-of-use
asset and a corresponding lease liability. For finance leases the lessee would recognize interest expense and amortization of the right-of-use asset, and for
operating leases the lessee would recognize a straight-line lease expense. ASU 2016-02 is effective for reporting periods beginning after December 15, 2018